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8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. O Band Music
9.30 Morning Star: Alfred Orrtot (pianist)
9.45 From the Oratorios
40. O Fred Hartley Interlude
10.16 The Masqueraders
(BBC Programme)

410.30 Chapter and Verse:"Psalms"
(BBC Production)

40.46 Musical Moments
41. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. For Our Younger List-
eners
"Larry the Plumber"
(BBC Programme)

7. 0 Digger Reports, =e Family Favourites
7.30 Webster Booth (tenor)
7.45 For Our Scottish Listen-ers: "Pipes of Scotland"
(BBC Programme)

8. 0 "The Defender"
8.45 For the Pianist8. 0 Dominion Weather Report
9. 4 The Richard Tauber Pro-
gramme
9.30 "The Last Days of Hitler"
(BBC Programme)

10.30 Close down

OY GREYMOUTH920 ke. 326m.
8.45 a.m. Kreisler Melodies8 4 Arthur Gilligan talks aboutpa ag Cricket Team in Eng-lan ;

9.30 For the Bandsman
10. 0 Melodies of the Moment
10.30 "Only Mv. Song"
41. 0 Sacred Interlude
12. 0 Calling All Hospitals

1.0 p.m. Programme Parade« 90 Rose Marie: Excerpts by AlGoodman Orchestra, with Solo-ists and Chorus
2.30 London Calling Europe, thestory of the European Servicesof the BBC
3.30 Music in the Tanner Man-
ner4.0 "The Woman in White’
(BBC Programme)

4.30 Sunday Serenade
5. 0 ig are Song Service:Rev. T. G. Campbell
5.45 the Children: "Tammy
Troot Visits the Glasgow Zoo"
6. 0 Half-Hour Celebrity Con-cert
6.30 LONDON NEWS
> ANGLIio-x SERVICE; Holy
Trinity Church
Preacher: Rev. K. -G. Aubrey
Organist and Choirmaster: J.
Paterson, L.R.A.M.8.5 "Conscience," a play byVivien Carter
(NZBS Production)

8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
8. 0 Overseas News
9.10 West Coast Sports Results
9.30 Melba, Queen of Song
10. 0 Everyman's Music
10.30 Close down

CANAAN
"DUNEDIN
780kc 384m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m, LONDON nawe
Breakfast session

oe Light Orchestras and Bal-lads40.0 Myra Hess (piano) and
Keith Falkner (baritone)
10.30 Music from the Ballet
11. 0 PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
SERVICE: Knox Church
Preacher: Rev. D. C, Herron

12. 0 Accent on Melody12.15 p.m. Concert Celebrities
12.33 Programme Preview
1.30 BBC World Affairs TalkS| Aid to Britain: ‘Tobacco
Survey"
2.30 Music, the Orchestra, and
a Development
Symphonie FantastiqueBerlioz

3.30 Musical Comedy Theatre:"Our Miss Gibbs’
4. ee "They’re Human After
4.30 KOA NEES (piano)
Impromptu in B Fiat, Op.
142, No. 3
Impromptu in E Fiat, Op.
90, No, 2 Schubert
(A Studio Reeltal)

5. 0 Children’s Song Service
5.45 Melodies from Theatreland
6415 Music in Miniature
7. 0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SER-
VICE: St. Joseph's Cathedral
8. 5 EVENING PROGRAMME
Grand Opera:
"The Magic Flute" (Part 2)

Mozart
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Overseas News
9.22 "The Magic Flute" con-
tinued
10.42 Concert Hall
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Epilogue11.30 Close down

DUNEDINAWG scone. "333m,
5. Op.m. Light Music
6. 0 Star for This Evening:
John Cameron (baritone)
6.15 The Allen Roth Strings
6.30 Minstrel Melodies
6.45 Waltz Time
7. 0 Fayourite Artists8.0 Thirty Minute Theatre:"Awake Beloved"

8.30 Mantovani and his TheatreOrchestra with Mary Martin,
Graham Payn, Daphne Ander-
son and Chorus in excerpts from
Noel Coward’s "Pacific 1860"
9.4 The Salon Concert Players
9.30 "A Garland of Beards," aninformative half-hour on the
appearance and disappearanceof beards through many gener-
ations
(BBC Programme)

10. 0 Close down

a5 Y4 720 ke. 416m.
8.45 a.m. Hymns For All
9. 4 Arthur Gilligan talks about
the N.Z. Cricket Team in Eng-
land :

10.15 Sacred interlude with the
4YZ Choristers
(Studio Performance)

10.30 Recently Released
42. 0 Bickershaw Colliery Band
12.15 p.m. Sydney MacEwan
(tenor)
12.40 Ballroom Melodies
1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk
1.45 Afternoon Concert by
Ferdy Kauffman and his Orch-
estra, Comedy Harmonists, Rina
Ketty (soprano) and Serge
Krish Septet
2.45 "Folk Song and Lore," anillustrated talk by Mercy
son
3. 0 Major Work: Symphonic
Dances, Op. 64, by Grieg, played
by the London Symphony Orch-
estra
3.18 Famous Artist: Bransby
Williams
"Scrooge’"’
"Captain Cuttle" Dickens

2 Music of Georges Bizet
ft] The Story of Malaria
i?) Children’s Song Service
5.30 The Richard Tauber Pro-
gramme
6. 0 JESSIE BALDEY
(soprano)
Star of Love Ponce
Love’s Last Word is Spoken

Bixio
Indian Love Call Friml
The Garden of Your Heart

Teschemacher
(Studio Performance)

6.15 The Memory Lingers On
44.0 ANGLICAN SERVICE: St.
John’s Church
Preacher: Ven. Arch. J. A, Lush
8. 8 |
Great Moments in Opera

8.15 "The Odd Story of Simon
Ode," by Lester Powell (new
feature)845 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Overseas News
9.10 Carroll Gibbons on the Air
9.25 "Opinion Please:" Jullus
Hogben, Dr. G. Blake-Palmer,
Professor F. J. Llewellyn, Ver-
non Brown, and Chairman A. R.D, Fairburn
9.54 Sunday Serenade10.30 Close down

ASD SEHERN1430 kc. 210m.
9. Oa.m. Tunes for the Breakfast
Table
9.30 The Radio Church of the
Helping Hand
10.15 Little Chapel of Good
Cheer
10.45 Rugby Review
11. 0 aoe Concerto in A Minor,Op. Schumann
11.30 Geet Tenor Arias by Puc-cini
11.52 Fra Diavolo Overture12. 0 Close down

Sunday, April 24 |Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.30 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.30 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. «= 280 m

6. 0 a.m. Sunday Morning Melo-dies
7.35 Junior Request Session
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
8.55 Brass Band Parade: Band-master Craven
9.15 The Friendly Road Chiid-ren’s Choir
10. O Light Orchestral Music
10.15 Sports Roundup (Bill
Meredith)10.30 in the -Sunday Morning
Spotlight: Al'an Jones10.45 Benno Moiseiwitsch
11. 0 Friendly Road Service of
Song12. O Listeners’ Request session
12.52 p.m. District Weather Fore-
cast >2.0. Landscape In Words andMusic: Egyptian Scene2.30 Latest Overseas Releases
2.45 Island Outposts of N.Z.:"Island of Mischance"
0 Comedy Capers3.30 Years Ago i

ode3.45 Scenes from the 1946 Brit-
ish Film Festival
0 St. George’s Day Pro-gramme
5. 0 Diggers’ Session (RodTalbot)
6.45 Children’s Album
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Orchestral Moods
6.30 Uncle Tom and the Sankey
Singers
7. 0 ZB Citizens’ Forum
7.30 Kipps: NZBS Production
8. 0 Radio Theatre: Music at
Eight, featuring the 1ZB Orch-estra conducted by Reg Morgan,and assisting artists8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9.15 ZB Book Review
3.356 Journey to Romance: BBCPresentation —

10. 0 A Cameo: from the Royal
Opera House Orchestra at Cov-
ent Garden
10.30 Music from Our Thesaurus
ae
nas |11.0 adio Concert Stage11.45 Meditation Melodies

12. 0 Close down

27B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. Oam. Breakfast session
8. 0 A Religion for Monday
Morning (Rev. Harry Squires)
8.15 Junior Request session
9. 0 Uncle Tom’s Children’s
Choir 5

9.20 World of Sport
9.35 Light Variety
10. 0 Sunday Morning Concert
10.30 Services’ session con-
ducted by Sgt. Major
11. 0 Piano Personalities11.15° Film Favourites
11.45 Hill Billy session
12. 0 Listeners’ Request session
2. Op.m.. Radio Matinee
3. 0 Island Outposts of N.Z.:
The Story of Many Parts
3.30 Singing for You: BBC Pro-duction
4. 0 Landscape in Words and
Music: The Old Home (last
broadcast)
5. 0 For the Children: Pancho
Goes to a Fiesta
5.20 From Our Overseas Lib-
rary
5.45 Morton Gould and his Or-chestra

|

EVENING PROGRAMME
|

6. Our Fathers Have Told Us
eu Beavis)The English Singers coe
ZB Citizens’ Forum

7.30 All Join In
8. 0 Kipps: NZBS Production8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Songs My Father Taught
Me (Alan Eddy9.15 ZB Book eview
10.
Be
Popular Tunes of To-day11. Concert Hour

12. ° Close down
All lovers of outdoor lore will
be interested in Bryan O’Brien’s
"Kapiti Island Sanctuary."This half-hour programme,
to be heard at 9.35 p.m. from
4ZB, includes bird songs and a
description of one of New Zea-
land’s unique bird sanctuaries.

a3ZBcaneronenc
| 6. 0 a.m. Break o’ Day Music6.30 Junior Request Session8.30 Styled for Sunday

|9. 0 Uncle Tom and his Child-ren’s Choir
9.18 Rotunda Roundabout; For
the Bandsman
10. 0 Musical Magazine
10.15 Morning Star: John Mc-Cormack
10.30 Sunday Morning Concert
411. 0 Friendly Road Service of
Song11.25 Excerpts from Ballet
11.45 The Toff conducts a SportsInterview
12. 0 Listeners’ Own Request
Session
2. O p.m. Radio Matinee. Bonk ray for To-day: Todd‘Dunc
3. 0 ‘Makers of Great Music:
Hugo Wolfe3.45 The Red Coats Come to
N.Z. (Douglas Cresswell)
4. 0 Studio Presentation: Mac
Oates, baritone
4.15 Island Outposts of N.Z.: A
Seven Year Vigil5.30 Bits and Pieces from aCollector’s Corner
5.45 They Wanted to Fly
EVENING PROGRAMME
0 Rustle of Strings15 Inquisitive Mike
+30 Music for Sunday |
0 Radio Round able: Al
Sleeman discusses with Dr.
Eleanor Mears, Rev. Donald Mc-
Kenzie and Prof. I. L. G. Suther-
land, Married Women and Jobs7.30 Turbo-det
(BBC Programme)

8. 0 Kipps (NZBS Production)
8.30 Lawrence Tibbett Favour-
ites
45 Sunday Night Talk9. 0 Studio Presentation: Terry
cummin

with Martin enr
9.15 ZB Book Review
we Hamlet: Excerpts from them
10.30 Sunday Nocturne11. 0 Variety12. 0 Close down

47B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. Oa.m. London News
7.30 Hymns for the Early Riser
9. 0 Your Overtures for this
Morning: Mignon, The Sicilian
Vespers, Euryanthe
9.30 The 4ZB Junior Choristers
9.45 Just Out of the Box
10. 0 Around the Bandstands
10.30 You'll Like These
11. 0 Sports Digest (Bernie
McConnell)
11.30 Melodie de Luxe
12. 0 Your Favourite Choice,
featuring at 1.0 We Predict
2. 0 p.m, Island Outposts of N.Z.:
Escape from Disappointmentisland :

4. 0 Landscape in Words andMusic: Patterns in the Sand
5. a For the Children: Pinoc-chio
5.24 Toscha Seidel Plays
5.30 The 4ZB Senior Choristers
5.50 Bouquet of Flowers
EVENING PROGRAMME

" 0 The Six O’Clock Show6.30 The Diggers’ Show (Bill
Pollock)7.0 Citizens’ Forum: Ig Town
Planning Necessary in Dunedin7.30 Journey to Romance: BBCMusical (final broadcast)
8. 0 Kipps: NZBS Production
(final soba
8.30 Sydney Ellis, tenor (studio
presentation)
Sunday Night Talk9.0 Tragedy of Prince Arthur,the Boy Prince, from "KingJohn"
(Studio Presentation)

3 The ZB Book Review35 Kapiti Island SanctuaryFrom our Overseas Library
Voices of the Stars
Melody on the Move
Drifting and DreamingClose down

Ei

Mac Oates, the popular
Christchurch baritone will be
heard in a recital from the 3ZB
studio at four o’clock.
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af PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke 319 m.

8. Oa.m. Junior Request session
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast9.2 Musio for Sunday Morning
9.30 Bandstand
10. 0 Song Album: Gladys
Swarthout
10.15 Rhythm Planists
40.30 Landscape in Words and
Music: Fireside Fantasy
10.45 Variety
11.15 Reserved
11.30 Invitation to Musio
42. 0 Request session
12.30 p.m. Dominion WeatherForecast
2. 0 Radio Matinee
2.15 Island Outposts of N.Z.3
The Colony that Failed
3.30 The Lion’s Roar
4. 0 Orchestra Raymonde
4.15 Richard Tauber
4.30 Composer’s Corner:
6. 0 Pinocchio
5.30 Musical Comedy Theatre
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Gilbert and Sullivan: The
Yeomen, the Gondoliers, and
Goodbye (final episode)
: 2ZA Citizens’ Forum: Is
N.Z. Cooking Stodgy and Unim-
aginative?7.30 Journey to Romance (BBC
Feature)
8. 0 Kipps (NZBS Feature)
8.30 Words with Music (Doug.
Smith)
8.45 Sunday Night Talk9. 0 Intermission
9.15 ZB Book Review
9.41 At Close of Day
10. O Close down

At 6 o’clock to-night 2ZB will
broadeast the story of Sir
George Clifford, in "Our Fathers
Have Told Us." Sir George
came to New Zealand by
recommendation of George
Stephenson and was at first
interested in flax growing. Born
in 1847, Sir George took a
prominent part in the life of
the Dominion,

— --- we


